

Ct. Cases 844/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Lalit Kumar
Gautam.
Accused absent.
Sh. Narendra Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for
accused.

Summon issued to accused received back served.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his
exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused.

Taken on record.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that
present matter has already been settled before mediation center
on 05.01.2024 with multiple cases and accused is making
payment in terms of settlement.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused submits that
connected matter are listed before this court on 16.01.2026, with
request to list the present matter on 16.01.2026.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on
16.01.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.12.2025 (sy)