

Ct. Cases 844/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer for complainant
company.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused.
No PW present.

Matter is stated to have already been settled with multiple cases before mediation center on 05.01.2024, however, accused has defaulted in making payment.

Today, matter is listed for PE. Adjournment sought on behalf of complainant for want of counsel as well as AR.

Heard.

At request, list the matter for PE with connected cases on **07.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.04.2026 (sy)