

27 Ct. Cases 844/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused on bail.

Matter is reported to have already been settled with multiple case before mediation center on 05.01.2024 in CC no. 600/23.

Today, accused has been referred to DLSA in SC no. 670/25 for providing legal aid counsel.

Put up for PE on **21.09.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
07.05.2026 (sy)